OP \$65.00 85295807

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM477829

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHANGHAI SHENDA II LLC		05/24/2018	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GILMAR S.P.A.	
Street Address:	Via Malpasso 723/725	
City:	San Giovanni in Marignano	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	Code: 1-47842	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85295807	ICE
Serial Number:	85295798	ICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8446706009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-623-1698

Email: nzemgulis@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN C. BLATTNER

Address Line 1: 350 S. Main St.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50244-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Blattner
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Blattner/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=ICE Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006351 FRAME: 0821

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHANGHAI SHENDA II LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of China ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks listed below and the indicated applications for such trademarks in the United States (the "Marks"):

	Mark	Jurisdiction	Application Ser. No.	
	ICE	U.S.A.	85/295,807	
The second second	ICE	U.S.A.	85/295,798	

and

WHEREAS, GILMAR S.P.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Italy ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the United States, as well as all associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged by each party, Assignor hereby quitclaims to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest (including without limitation any common law rights) in and to the Marks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto, to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely and forever. This quitclaim assignment is made without any representations, warranty or recourse. It includes the right to sue for past infringement.

SHANGHAI SHENDA II LLC

By:

Yuming Huang

[name printed]

Its CEO

[title]

Date: 5/24/2018

ANNARBOR 50244-4 239910v1

5390271 vI

RECORDED: 06/13/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006351 FRAME: 0822